Attachment 4
RESOLUTION: 2009- Page 1 of 2
A Resolution Certifying a Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll
Applicable to Improved Residential Real Property in Cloudland
Drive Subdivision to the Tax Collector.

WHEREAS, Section 197.3632(6), Florida Statues, specifically authorizes the collection of
special assessments to be amortized over a period of years, which Leon County elected to utilize
for the assessment applicable to improved residential real property in the Cloudland Drive
Subdivision service area; and

WHEREAS, Section 197.3632(5), Florida Statutes, requires the Chair of the Board of
County Commissioners to certify a non-ad valorem assessment roll on compatible electronic
medium to the Tax Collector by September [5th of each year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of
Leon County, Florida, that:

The non-ad valorem assessment roll, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit
A, is hereby certified to the Tax Collector.

. DONE AND ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Leon County,
Florida, this 14th day of July, 2009,

LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY:
ATTEST: Bryan Desloge, Chairman
Bob Inzer, Clerk of the Circuit Court BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BY:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY
LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY:
Herbert W. A. Thiele, Esq.
County Attorney




Exhibit A
Non-Ad Valorem Paving Assessment
Cloudland Drive
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Property Owner

* Michael Jozefezyk

Barbara S. Howerton

Charles U. Smith

Charles U. Smith

Benjamin & Elizabeth Anderson
Andrew B. & Carol E. Oseroff
Carol E. Oseroff '

Susan Marie Tucker

Edward, IV & Lisa Prasse
Elisabeth Stein

Joseph P. King

Michael J. Lucia

L & N Joos _

Jimmie R. & Donna G. Callaway

Mary Moore
William R. & Shelli F. Pafford

Pages:2

Parcel Number

211410 B0020
211410 B00O30
211410 BO040
211410 B0050
211410 B0060
211410 B0070
211410 B0071
211410 C0010
211410 C0020
211410 C0030
211410 €C0050
2114200160000
2114200170000
2114200310000
2114200320000
2114200530000

Count: 16

Annual Payment
776.86
776.86
776.86
776.86
776.86
776.86
776.86
776.86
776.86
776.86
776.86
776.86
776.86
776.86
776.86
776.86

$12,429.76




